HEIDAL 20
  HEIXD 20
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION
INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNGDE
FR
EN
1/25

CE mark of conformity – The digits indicate the year of issue
of the certifcate
The type and/or the model number designation to enable
the appliance to be identifed
Company headquarters, website
The manufacturer's name or registered trade mark
5.
3.
4.
2.
1.
Type of appliance
Applicable standards
Recommended fuel
9.
7.
8.
6.
Table of values
P – heat output
PW – hot-water exchanger heat output
Distance from fammable materials:
ŋ – energy effciency
CO – CO emissions at 13 % O2
NOx – NOx at 13 % O2
OGC– OGC at 13 % O2
PM – dust at 13 % O2
p – minimum fue draught
pw – maximum operating pressure
dR – back
dS – side
dP – front
dF – front to the foor
dB – from the foor
dC – from the ceiling
dL – side radiation
Distance from nonfammable materials:
dRnon  – back
dSnon  – side
dS2non  – side (nicher
Wmax  – maximum electric power input
Ts – fue gas outlet temperature
Vh – standing air loss
dout  – diameter of the fue throat
Qualities stated:
H – height
W – width
L – depth (lenghtr
NPD (No Performance Determinedr – an international
abbreviation that can be used if no property or parameters
are specifed. The label complies with EU Regulation No.
305/2011.
10. Document: DOP / CPR
11. Instructions
Barcode | The serial number12.
nom – values at nominal heat output
part – Values at part load heat output
13 | 25
N O R D E N G E R    I n s t a l l a t i o n   i n s t r u c t i o n s
13/25
HEIDAL 20FR
Fonctionnement du produit
Le bois coupé en morceaux et sec